## AMENDMENT

## AN AMENDMENT TO GREENVILLE COUNTY HISTORIC AND NATURAL RESOURCES TRUST (HNRT) / SHILOH RIDGE (FORMERLY HRNT PROJECT LEGACY).

The Ordinance, known as SHILOH RIDGE, formerly HNRT Project Legacy (hereafter, "SHILOH RIDGE,"), shall be amended to provide that:

A grant of Greenville County funds, through the Greenville County Historic and Natural Resources Trust, for the proposed SHILOH RIDGE, shall be strictly conditioned upon a prohibition of any public entrance or access to the proposed SHILOH RIDGE lands, by, through, over or adjacent to Altamont Road by any of the parties to SHILOH RIDGE, or its assigns of successors in interest.